BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: January 30, 2007

PROJECT: Highway 44 & Elk Vale Watermain Loop Project
Project No. W03-1248 CIP No. 50371

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of $803,836.69 to
Highmark, Inc. at the February 5, 2007 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS’ SUMMARY

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY: $900,000
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE: $901,472.92

CONTRACTORS
Highmark, Inc.
Quinn Construction, Inc.
Site Work Specialists, Inc.

Mainline Contracting, Inc.
R.C.S. Construction, Inc.

Hills Materials

Rapid Construction Co., LLC

Company

TOTAL BID

$803,836.69
$840,230.10
$902,730.94
$959,676.50
$966,442.63
$982,678.54

$1,266,891.07

City staff recommends awarding this project to Highmark, Inc. for a total bid amount of
$803,836.69 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

APPROPRIATION DATA

AMOUNT

$482,302.01

$321,534.68

FUND TYPE

Water Improvements

Water Expansion

DEPARTMENT

LINE ITEM

0834

0934

4381

4381

FUND

0602

0602

Scott O’'Meara, Dream Design International, Inc.

DATE

Keith Johnson, City of Rapid City

DATE

1248 1248 Recommendation
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