## **BID AWARD SUMMARY**

LETTING DATE: January 30, 2007

PROJECT: Highway 44 & Elk Vale Watermain Loop Project

Project No. W03-1248 CIP No. 50371

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$803,836.69 to Highmark, Inc. at the February 5, 2007 Council Meeting.

## **BIDDERS' SUMMARY**

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY: \$900,000 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$901,472.92

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	TOTAL BID
Highmark, Inc.	\$803,836.69
Quinn Construction, Inc.	\$840,230.10
Site Work Specialists, Inc.	\$902,730.94
Mainline Contracting, Inc.	\$959,676.50
R.C.S. Construction, Inc.	\$966,442.63
Hills Materials Company	\$982,678.54
Rapid Construction Co., LLC	\$1,266,891.07

City staff recommends awarding this project to Highmark, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$803,836.69 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

## **APPROPRIATION DATA**

AMOUNT	\$482,302.01	\$321,534.68
FUND TYPE	Water Improvements	Water Expansion
	•	•
DEPARTMENT	0834	0934
LINE ITEM	4381	4381
FUND	0602	0602

Scott O'Meara, Dream Design International, Inc.	DATE	
Keith Johnson, City of Rapid City	DATE	